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List of Participants  

 
States Name / Title Email  

Albania Veri Dogjani 
Victim Assistance and Risk Education Coordinator 
Albanian Mine and Munitions Coordination Office (AMMCO)   

veri_dogjani@yahoo.com 
 

Algeria Hamza Khelif 
Co-Chair of the Standing Committee on Victim Assistance 
Permanent Mission of Algeria to the United Nations in Geneva 

hasa_alg@hotmail.com 

Austria Caroline Wörgötter 
Counsellor (Disarmament) 
Permanent Mission of Austria to the United Nations in Geneva  

caroline.woergoetter@bmeia.gv.at 

Bosnia and Herzegovina Dejan Babalj 
Victim Assistance Officer 
Bosnia and Herzegovina Mine Action Centre 

dejan_b@bhmac.org 

Cambodia Sem Sokha 
Secretary of State, Ministry of Social Affairs,  
Veterans and Youth Rehabilitation (MoSVY) 

sem_sokha@yahoo.com 
 

Veng Lao 
Director, Department of Welfare for Persons with Disabilities 
Ministry of Social Affairs, Veterans and Youth Rehabilitation 

veng_lao@yahoo.com 

Chad Zeinaba Tidjani Ali 
Director of Mine Victim Assistance 
National Demining Centre 

zeinatidjaniali@yahoo.fr 

mailto:caroline.woergoetter@bmeia.gv.at
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Colombia Ana Maria Diaz 
Coordinator of Operations 
Presidential Program for Mine Action 

anadiaz@presidencia.gov.co 
 

Carlos Enrique Valencia 
First Secretary 
Permanent Mission of Colombia to the UN and other International Organisations 

carlos.valencia@cancilleria.gov.co 

Croatia Dijana Plestina 
Director, Office for the Mine Action of the Government of the Republic of Croatia 
Office of the Prime Minister 

 

Danijela Žunec Brandt 
First Secretary 
Permanent Mission to the UN and other International Organisations  

Danijela.Zunec@mvep.hr  

DRC Louis Ibonge Numbi 
Ministere des Affaires Sociales 
Representant du Ministere des Affaires Sociales et charge des questions d’assistance aux victims 

ibongenumbilouis@yahoo.fr 

Eritrea Amina Nurhussien 
Minister  
Ministry of Health, Eritrea 

namina@tse.com.er 

Mr Desbele MEHARI 
Halibet Hospital Emergency Unit, Disability Section, Mine Risk Education, Head Burn Unit 
Ministry of Health, Eritrea 

arayadesbele@yahoo.com 
 

 Tewolde Gehbremeskel 
Manager, NMCP/MoH 
Ministry of Public Health 

tewoldeg2011@gmail.com 

Iraq Bakhshan Assad 
Head of Rehabilitation Department 
Ministry of Public Health 

araibrahim040102@yahoo.com 

Ibrahim Baba-Ali 
Programme Specialist - Mine Action 
UNDP Iraq County Office - Erbil Sub-Office 

ibrahim.baba-ali@undp.org 

Faiq Juma 
Head of VA and MRE Unit 
Mine Action and Victim Assistance Authority 

faiq_1979@yahoo.com 

mailto:Danijela.Zunec@mvep.hr
mailto:arayadesbele@yahoo.com
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 Maythem Obead 
Head of VA and MRE Department 
Mine Action and Victim Assistance Authority 

maythem_moen@yahoo.com 

Mahasin Abbas 
Head of VA and MRE Unit 
Mine Action and Victim Assistance Authority 

mahasin_1968@yahoo.com 

 Tara Rashid 
President 
Iraqi Red Crescent Society 

Ircs_int_dep@yahoo.com 

Jordan Adnan Telfah 
Head Victim Assistance Deparment  
Mine Action and Victim Assistance Authority Demining Unit 

a.telfah@ncdr.org.jo 

Mozambique Macario Dubalelane 
Head of Department for Persons with Disabilities 
Ministry of Women 

msvdubalelane@yahoo.com.br 

Peru Julio Wilfredo Guzman Jara 
President 
National Council for the Integration of Persons with Disabilities (CONADIS) 

jguzman@conadisperu.gob.pe 

Julio Condor Nunez 
Legal Department 
National Council for the Integration of Persons with Disabilities (CONADIS) 

jcondor@conadisperu.gob.pe 

Senegal Seyni Diop 
Head of Division MRE and Victim Assistance 
National Mine Action Center 

diopseni@yahoo.fr 

Serbia Igor Simanic 
Specialist in Physical Medicine  
Ministry of Health 

dr.igorsimanic@yahoo.com 

Sudan Nuha Awad Alkareem Ahmed 
VA Associate 
National Mine Action Authority  

nuhaawadelkreem@yahoo.com 

Salma Ganif 
Disability Focal Point 
Disability Unit, Disarmament, Demobilization and Reintegration Commission 

salmaagenaif@hotmail.com 
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Abo Osama Taktook 
General Secretary, National Council for the Integration of People with Disabilities 
Ministry of Welfare and Social Security 

aboosamaa@yahoo.com 

Tajikistan Reykhan Muminova 
Psychologist and Victim Assistance Officer 
Tajikistan Mine Action Centre  

reykhan.muminova@undp.org 

Thailand  
 

Prachaksvich Lebnak  
Deputy Secretary General, Emergency Medical Institute,  
Ministry of Public Health 

prachak18@yahoo.com  

Uganda Herbert Baryayebwa  
Commissioner, Disability and Elderly 
Ministry of Gender, Labour and Social Development 

baryayebwah@yahoo.com 
 

 
International and Non-Governmental Organisations 

 

ISU Paramdeep Mtharu 
Implementation Support Officer 

p.mtharu@apminebanconvention.org 

Maham Syed 
Intern 

m.syed@apminebanconvention.org 

ICBL - CMC Arach Margaret ORECH 
ICBL Focal Point 
Uganda 

margaret@icblcmc.org 

Francky Miantuala 
Congolese Campaign to Ban Landmines and Cluster Munitions 

Francky_tos@yahoo.fr 

Loren Persi 
Researcher 
ICBL/ Landmine Cluster Munition Monitor 

loren@icblcmc.org 

Megan Burke  
Researcher 
ICBL/Landmine Cluster Munition Monitor 

megan@icblcmc.org 

Moaffaq Alkhafaji 
ICBL Focal Point 
Iraq 

 

Muteber Ogreten bilgi@mayinsizbirturkiye.org 

mailto:reykhan.muminova@undp.org
mailto:prachak18@yahoo.com
mailto:baryayebwah@yahoo.com
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ICBL Focal Point 
Turkey 

Purna Shova Chitrakar 
ICBL Focal Point  
Nepal 

ncbl@mail.com.np 

Stephane De Greefe   
Researcher 
ICBL/Landmine Cluster Munition Monitor 

Stephane@icblcmc.org 

ICRC Claude Tardif 
Physical Rehabilitation Project Manager 
International Committee of the Red Cross, Geneva 

ctardif@icrc.org 

IDA Ellen Walker 
Human Rights Officer 
International Disability Alliance 

ewalker@ida-secretariat.org 

IFRC Joy Muller 
Coordinator, International Representations and Cooperation  
IFRC Secretariat 

Joy.muller@ifrc.org 

Handicap International Elke Hottentot 
Victim Assistance Coordinator 
Handicap International, Geneva 

ehottentot@handicap-international.org 

Hildegarde Vansintjan 
Advocacy Officer 
Handicap International, Brussels  

hildegardevanstinjan@hotmail.com 

UNMAID Shaza Ahmed 
Victim Assistance and Disability Officer 
UN Mission in Darfur/Office of Disposal Ordnance 

shazaa@unop.org 

UNOHCHR Stefano Sensi 
Advisor, Human Rights and Disability 
Research and Right to Development Division, OHCHR 

ssensi@ohchr.org 

Krista Maria Orama 
Programme Officer 
Research and Right to Development Division, OHCHR 

korama@ohchr.org 

 


